## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING PURSUANT TO SECTION 50.91 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES THE ATTACHED AMENDMENT TO SECTION III.H.1. OF THE KEY WEST CIVIL SERVICE BOARD RULES AND REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Section 50-91 of the Code of Ordinances provides that the Civil Service Board shall recommend a code of rules and regulations and submit such recommended Code to the City Commission for approval; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting of October 13, 2021, the Civil Service Board recommended approval of a proposed amendment to section III.H.1. of its Rules and Regulations to require the presence of at least one Board member at exam review sessions; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the attached amendment to Section III.H.1. of the Key West Civil Service Board Rules and Regulations is hereby approved, pursuant to Section 50-91 of the Code of Ordinances. Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Filed with the Clerk on \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

Mayor Teri John	ston	
Vice Mayor Sam 1	Kaufman	
Commissioner Gre	egory Davila	
Commissioner Ma	ry Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Cla	ayton Lopez	
Commissioner Bi	lly Wardlow	
Commissioner Jin	mmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK